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Address Wg]‘ NION, W, Via. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
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Farm L L COorTRILe CHARLESTON
Tract Acres_©8. 8 Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.___ 7 Serial No.__________| WELL LOCATION MAP
Eievation (Spirit Level) /087’ FILE NO.. Dop-b/2 ..
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Quadrangle : Q 4+ Denotes location of well on United States
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QG-10,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

s OIL AND GAS DIVISION 4
Quadrangle Centel‘golnt
Permit No DOD-G:LZ WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
Company. C L any . . .
Address BO‘XBGQ s er st Union 'y VJO v{l . Ca'?‘ll:‘bgin;nd gls'ieﬁilnl; L:‘f’te];n Packers
Farm JeheCottrill Acres._ 08
Location (waters) Morgans Run Size
Well No 1 Elev. 1097 16 ot none Kind of Packer.
District Grant County_Doddridge 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. J 'L' Co.btrill 10 131 none Size of.
AddressWest Union, W, Vs, 8% - 4885 none
Mineral rights are owned by Same 654 967 none Depthset__
Address 53/16 1924 all
Drilling commenced 9/19/61 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 11/9/61 2 Perf. bottom______
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top
With . Perf, bottom
Open Flow Ll/10ths Water in__1" Inch = it S
/10ths Merc. in Inch - ASING CEMENTED SIZES 3/16%. Ft.____ Date
Volume L el Cu. Ft. 30 sks. cement, 7 sks. aquagel  GARATON
Rock Pressure 40# Ibs.__ 24 hrs.
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES ._FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED_____Yye8g
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT___ D0 through 2 8 2445 mef L 2 '1‘5/ 000 cu ft
'ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TEEATMENT 285# 2l HOURS
Fresh Water 135 ' Feet__ Salt Water. 11193 ! . Feet
Formation Color ngdftm' Top Bottom o?“wg::r Depth_ Remarks
ISIRNA L 20 20
Slate 20 25 )
Slate 29 65 40
Red Rock 65 75 10
Band 75 923 18
Slate 93 102
Sand 102 108
Slate 108 128
Line 128 138
Red Rock 138 180
Gray Shale 180 215
Red Rock 215 838
Gray Shale 238 285
Black [Shale 285 288
Lime 288 300
Shals 300 348
Redc Hock 348 390
Lime 355 365
Gray Shale 365 388
Sand 388 4095
Gray Shale 405 500
Red Rock 500 505
ale 505 560
28 Rede Rock 560 566
Gray Shale 566 592
Sand 992 607
Gray Shale 607 675
Black Shale 675 688
Black Lime 688 700
Blue Shiale ~ 700 709

(over)



Formation Color Hasztif:)r Top 6 Bottom 3"‘:;‘:::' g:g:‘la Remarks
uray Shale : 709 768 59
Red Rokls 768 802 : 34
Gray Shale 802 827 ' 25
Sandy Line 827 844 17
Brovm phale 844 850 o 6
Lime : 850 864 14
Gray Shale 864 912 48
Slate : 912 2920 8
Shale 920 955b 35
Gray Shale 955 972 17
Sand 972 988 16
Blacl: Jiime 988 1044 56
Browvn Lime 1044 1055 11
Blue Shale 1055 1118 63
Line 1118 1178 60
Sandy Bhale ‘ 1178 1200 22
Sand 1200 1238 : 38
Black Lime 1238 1250 13
Sandy Bhale 1250 1297 47
Sand 1297 - 1328 : - 31
Black Bhale 1328 1348 20
Lime 1348 1365 , 17
Slate 1365 | 1417 . ; 52
Sand | 1417 1493 76
Gray si{.ale 1493 1548 14 Bail Watwer 55
Sandy Lime 1548 1557 Per Hr. 9
Sand 1557 1623 |Show Gas | 66
Line 1623 1650 . 27
Sand 1650 1683 - 33
Gray Shale 1683 1718 '35
Limy Shale 1718 1764 ' 46
Lime 1764 2775 ¢ 11
Black Eilate 1775 1779 o ' 4

_Cozl o 1779 1801 . R
Sand | ‘ 1801 1818 17
Lime -1818 1835 17
Shale 1835 1855 , . 20
Big Line - 1855 1919 64
Sand - 1919 1948 Show Gas 29
Lime 1948 1963 ‘ 15
Sand | 1963 2005 . | 42
Shale 2005 2008 -3
Shale 2008 | 2014 | - 6

Date..._._._% January 14, 1962

APPROVED ‘TI'iO 0il and Gas CO, Inc, Owner
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